



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO.591 OF 2025

P N. Gawande Ginning, Pressing & Oil Mill Pvt. Ltd. Thr. Director Subash Gawande, Nagpur
Vs.

The Maharashtra State Co-operative Cotton Growers' Marketing Federation Ltd. Thr.
Managing Director, Head Office, Cotton Complex Building, Ajni Chowk, Nagpur,
Administrative Office at Church Gate, Mumbai and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri Ram Deepak Heda, Advocate for the applicant.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.

DATED : 20-08-2025

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable on 10/09/2025.
3. In addition to the regular mode of service, the applicant is permitted to serve the non-applicants through all modes permissible in law.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)