



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO. 591 OF 2025

(P.N. Gawande Ginning, Pressing and Oil Mill Pvt. Ltd., Nagpur .,vs.. The Maharashtra State Co-operative Cotton Grower's Marketing Federation Ltd. and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. Chatap, Counsel h/f. Mr. R.D. Heda, Counsel for the applicant,
Mr. M.V. Samarth, Senior Counsel a/b. Mr. C.M. Samarth, Counsel for the non-applicants.

CORAM : NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.

DATE : 06-11-2025

Mr. V. Chatap, proxy counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. R.D. Heda for the applicant seeks one week's time to argue the matter.

2. Mr. M.V. Samarth, learned Senior Counsel appears on behalf on non-applicant Nos. 1 and 2.

3. List the matter for final hearing on 13-11-2025.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

adgokar