

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ARBN) NO. 591 OF 2025

(P.N. GAWANDE GINNING PRESSING AND OIL MILL PVT LTD., THR. ITS DIRECTOR
SUBASH GAWANDE

VS

THE MAHA. STATE COOPERATIVE COTTON GROWERS MARKETING FEDERATION LTD., THR.
MANAGING DIRECTOR, NAGPUR)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
Judge's order
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or

Mr. Ram Heda, Advocate for applicant.

Mr. C. M. Samarth, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : APRIL 17, 2026

1) At the request of learned advocate of
respondent, stand over to **04/05/2026** by way of last
chance.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)