

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 591 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

P.n. Gawande Ginning Pressing And Oil Mill Pvt.PETITIONER
Ltd., Thr. Its Director Subash Gawande

V/S

The Maha. State Co-operative Cotton Growers...RESPONDENT
Marketing Fedration Ltd., Thr. Managing
Director,nagpur

RAM D. HEDA for Petitioner
CHANDRAGUPTA M. SAMARTH (FOR R/1 AND 2) for
Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO
JOSHI J**

DATE : 4th May, 2026

P.C. :

AFTER VACATION S.O. TO 15/06/2026

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)